Petrog[yph 26.2 miles

Leg Dir Type Notes Total
T Generic Start: Alameda Open Spaces Parking Lot 0.0
0.0 « Left Enter the Paseo de la Bosque Bike Trail 0.0
0.1 « Left Rio Grande Drinking Water Diversion Dam. 0.2
0.5 +« Left Llamas, horses and maybe a camel across the acequia 0.7
0.3 T Straight Paseo del Norte Underpass 1.0
0.1 — Right  Switchback to Paseo del Norte Trail 1.1
0.0 « Left Enter the Paseo del Norte Trail 1.1
0.2 T Generic Rio Grande Bridge 1.3
0.6 <+ Left Alamo Rd. 1.8
0.1 — Right Frontage Rd. NW 1.9
0.5 — Right SW Polytechnic Rd. 2.4
0.0 T Generic Very short light unless the crossing button is pushed. 2.5
0.0 « Left Coors Blvd. Bike Lane 2.5
0.3 — Right Bike Trail on south side of Eagle Ranch Rd. 2.8
0.1 +« Left Enter Piedras Marcados Bike Trail 2.9
0.4 T Generic Option to dismount here to enter Riverview Trail 3.3
0.1 « Left Enter Butterfield Trail NW 3.4
0.1 +« Left Use Rancho Bonito Rd. 3.4
0.1 « Left Move over to the Bike Trail when convenient. 3.6
0.1 T Generic Downshift 3.7
0.4 <+ Left Continue to follow the bike trail 4.0
0.6 — Right Cross to south side of La Orilla Road to enter the Bike Trail 4.6
0.1 — Right Switchback and watch for strollers. 4.7
0.9 « Left Zig-zag to follow bike trail 5.6
0.6 — Right Use Mojave St. 6.2
0.3 — Right  Atrisco Dr. N\W 6.4
0.2 T Straight Option to make the climb up and back which hits 13 percent grade. 6.6
0.0 — Right Egg% Boca Negra-Black Mouth-Petroglyph site. No stop for cyclists at toll 6.6
0.4 T Water Shade, restrooms and water. 7.0
0.2 « Left Back out Atrisco Dr. 7.2
0.4 < Left Fast, busy traffic. Cross Unser to the south bike lane. 7.6
0.2 — Right Montano Rd. 7.8
0.1 +« Left Bogart St. 7.9
0.3 — Right Foxford Ave. 8.2
0.2 « Left Carrick St. 8.4
0.1 « Left Lamar Ave 8.5
0.2 — Right Bogart St. 8.7
0.2 + Left Dellyne Ave. 8.8
0.1 — Right Unser Blvd. 8.9
0.9 T Generic Entrance to Petroglyph Park Visitors' Center. 9.8
0.8 T Generic Entrance to Rinconada Canyon Petroglyph site. 10.6
1.6 <+ Left Ease over to make the crossing at Ladera Dr. 12.2
0.1 T Danger Watch head-on traffic. 12.3
0.0 T Generic Enter bike trail on east side of Unser. 12.3



0.3
1.1
0.2
0.5
0.5
1.3
0.0
0.3
0.2
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.1
0.5
0.3
0.0
0.6
0.3
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.2
0.7
1.0
3.1
1.0

mdindindindi ind i S i S A B A g A N e A A R R B R ind B N |

Left
Right
Left
Generic
Right
Left
Left
Generic
Right
Right
Right
Generic
Right
Left
Right
Generic
Right
Left
Right
Right
Generic
Right
Generic
Water
Left
Generic
Straight
Straight
Generic

Stay on bike trail

Take Hanover Bridge across I-40.

Hanover road.

Short light unless button activated.

Atrisco Drive Bike Lane. Downhill.

Central Ave.

Turn left onto Central Ave SW/Historic U.S. 66
Rio Grande Bridge.

Re-enter Bike Trail.

Use underpass.

Go thru fence opening--watch for Choo-choo trains.
Zig-zag through parking lot east of the Aquarium.

Exit the Main Gate onto New York Ave.
Montoya St.

Zig-right then zag left.

Monica'’s El Portal

Panmoujan

Mountain Road Bike Blvd.

Re-enter bike trail

Re-enter Paseo del Bosque Bike Trail
Intersection with 1-40 Trail.

[-40, Coronado Freeway Underpass
Gail Ryba Bridge over Rio Grande to the right.
Water fountain in parking lot.

Cross the acequia.

Rio Grande Nature Center State Park
Montano Rd. intersection

Paseo Del Norte intersection.

End: Porta potties

Ride With GPS - http://ridewithgps.com

12.6
13.7
13.9
14.3
14.8
16.1
16.1
16.4
16.6
16.6
16.8
16.8
17.0
17.1
17.2
17.7
18.0
18.0
18.6
18.8
19.1
19.1
19.1
19.2
20.3
21.0
22.0
25.2
26.2



