Leg	Dir	Туре	Notes	Total
	<b>†</b>	Generic	Start: Alameda Open Spaces Parking Lot	0.0
0.0	←	Left	Enter the Paseo de la Bosque Bike Trail	0.0
0.1	←	Left	Rio Grande Drinking Water Diversion Dam.	0.2
0.5	←	Left	Llamas, horses and maybe a camel across the acequia	0.7
0.3	1	Straight	Paseo del Norte Underpass	1.0
0.1	$\rightarrow$	Right	Switchback to Paseo del Norte Trail	1.1
0.0	←	Left	Enter the Paseo del Norte Trail	1.1
0.2	1	Generic	Rio Grande Bridge	1.3
0.6	←	Left	Alamo Rd.	1.8
0.1	$\rightarrow$	Right	Frontage Rd. NW	1.9
0.5	$\rightarrow$	Right	SW Polytechnic Rd.	2.4
0.0	1	Generic	Very short light unless the crossing button is pushed.	2.5
0.0	←	Left	Coors Blvd. Bike Lane	2.5
0.3	$\rightarrow$	Right	Bike Trail on south side of Eagle Ranch Rd.	2.8
0.1	←	Left	Enter Piedras Marcados Bike Trail	2.9
0.4	1	Generic	Option to dismount here to enter Riverview Trail	3.3
0.1	<b>←</b>	Left	Enter Butterfield Trail NW	3.4
0.1	←	Left	Use Rancho Bonito Rd.	3.4
0.1	←	Left	Move over to the Bike Trail when convenient.	3.6
0.1	1	Generic	Downshift	3.7
0.4	<b>←</b>	Left	Continue to follow the bike trail	4.0
0.6	<b>→</b>	Right	Cross to south side of La Orilla Road to enter the Bike Trail	4.6
0.1	<b>→</b>	Right	Switchback and watch for strollers.	4.7
0.9	←	Left	Zig-zag to follow bike trail	5.6
0.6	<b>→</b>	Right	Use Mojave St.	6.2
0.3	<b>→</b>	Right	Atrisco Dr. NW	6.4
0.2	1	Straight	Option to make the climb up and back which hits 13 percent grade.	6.6
0.0	<b>→</b>	Right	Enter Boca Negra-Black Mouth-Petroglyph site. No stop for cyclists at toll booth.	6.6
0.4	1	Water	Shade, restrooms and water.	7.0
0.2	<b>←</b>	Left	Back out Atrisco Dr.	7.2
0.4	<b>←</b>	Left	Fast, busy traffic. Cross Unser to the south bike lane.	7.6
0.2	<b>→</b>	Right	Montaño Rd.	7.8
0.1	<b>←</b>	Left	Bogart St.	7.9
0.3	<b>→</b>	Right	Foxford Ave.	8.2
0.2	<b>←</b>	Left	Carrick St.	8.4
0.1	<b>←</b>	Left	Lamar Ave	8.5
0.2	<b>→</b>	Right	Bogart St.	8.7
0.2	<b>←</b>	Left	Dellyne Ave.	8.8
0.1	<b>→</b>	Right	Unser Blvd.	8.9
0.9	1	Generic	Entrance to Petroglyph Park Visitors' Center.	9.8
0.8	1	Generic	Entrance to Rinconada Canyon Petroglyph site.	10.6
1.6	<b>←</b>	Left	Ease over to make the crossing at Ladera Dr.	12.2
0.1	1	Danger	Watch head-on traffic.	12.3
0.0	1	Generic	Enter bike trail on east side of Unser.	12.3

0.3	←	Left	Stay on bike trail	12.6
1.1	$\rightarrow$	Right	Take Hanover Bridge across I-40.	13.7
0.2	←	Left	Hanover road.	13.9
0.5	1	Generic	Short light unless button activated.	14.3
0.5	$\rightarrow$	Right	Atrisco Drive Bike Lane. Downhill.	14.8
1.3	←	Left	Central Ave.	16.1
0.0	←	Left	Turn left onto Central Ave SW/Historic U.S. 66	16.1
0.3	1	Generic	Rio Grande Bridge.	16.4
0.2	$\rightarrow$	Right	Re-enter Bike Trail.	16.6
0.0	$\rightarrow$	Right	Use underpass.	16.6
0.2	$\rightarrow$	Right	Go thru fence openingwatch for Choo-choo trains.	16.8
0.0	1	Generic	Zig-zag through parking lot east of the Aquarium.	16.8
0.2	$\rightarrow$	Right	Exit the Main Gate onto New York Ave.	17.0
0.0	←	Left	Montoya St.	17.1
0.1	$\rightarrow$	Right	Zig-right then zag left.	17.2
0.5	<b>†</b>	Generic	Monica's El Portal	17.7
0.3	$\rightarrow$	Right	Panmoujan	18.0
0.0	<b>←</b>	Left	Mountain Road Bike Blvd.	18.0
0.6	$\rightarrow$	Right	Re-enter bike trail	18.6
0.3	$\rightarrow$	Right	Re-enter Paseo del Bosque Bike Trail	18.8
0.2	1	Generic	Intersection with I-40 Trail.	19.1
0.0	$\rightarrow$	Right	I-40, Coronado Freeway Underpass	19.1
0.0	1	Generic	Gail Ryba Bridge over Rio Grande to the right.	19.1
0.0	1	Water	Water fountain in parking lot.	19.2
1.2	<b>←</b>	Left	Cross the acequia.	20.3
0.7	1	Generic	Rio Grande Nature Center State Park	21.0
1.0	1	Straight	Montaño Rd. intersection	22.0
3.1	1	Straight	Paseo Del Norte intersection.	25.2
1.0	<b>†</b>	Generic	End: Porta potties	26.2

Ride With GPS  $\cdot$  http://ridewithgps.com